
Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

5,7,9,10,14,15,22,23,52,50,53,55,104,105,106,107,108,12
2,124,127,130,131,143,145,148,149,151,152,2,13,17,18,2
5,27,45,110,112,119,121,129,133,139,160,3,29,44,48,102
5,118,136,137,138,141,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

71,75,92,94,95,97,161,16,58,59,60,62,63,64,65,66,68,69,
70,72,74,85,86,87,30,32,33,34,36,37,38,40,43,61,62,73,7
7,79,80,81,83,87,89,90,91,112,128,155,157,159,

75000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

16,17,18,19,21,22,23,27,28,5,7,34,35,36,37,65,67,68,69,7
0,71,72,73,6,92, 75000.00

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Ambalima
P.S No.160

Andharlima

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

3,4,14,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,85,1,8,9,11,12,13,2
0,32,33,81,82,83,86,87,88,91,93,94,95,96,83,84,86,87,88, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 600000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

70,72,2,3,8,9,10,12,13,28,31,34,36,37,60,66,67,68,69,83,
84,87,88,91,92,93,96,5,7,11,14,16,17,20,22,23,25,29,35,3
9,49,51,53,55,56,58,59,61,63,64,71,74,77,79,80,81,82,84,
85,94,101,62/135,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

33,41,43,45,48,38,46,62/133,62/134,76/117,86/118,4,18,2
6,27,30,32,44,47,73,75,78/136,78/137,86/119,62/120 to 
62/162

75000.00

All Other Land

Andharlima
P.S No.249

Badagaliguda
P.S No.199

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Gharabari 480000.00

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
1,6,9,10,19,23,25,30,57,13,18,31,40,45,20/2,32/3,32/5,14,
35,24,27,16/2,16/53, 100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

44,15,42,43,1/47,11/51,11/52,20/1,20/3,20/47,20/48,29/4
6,32/2,32/4,34/2,34/3,34/49,34/50,34/53, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Badalikota
P.S No.254

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

12,15,16,17,18,25,28,29,30,31,45,46,47,49,50,51,54,55,5
7,61,62,106,107,108,110,118,121,132,137,140,149,150,1
62,8,9,10,11,13,20,24,26,35,39,41,42,52,67,68,69,70,100,
102,105,119,120,124,125,126,127,128,1133,135,136,138,
139,141,151,154,156,157,158,160,165,170,2,3,4,5,6,14,3
3,38,59,71,73,76,78,79,80,82,85,99,103,122,131,142,147,
155,161,166,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

83,87,90,91,93,94,95,96,97,98,112,113,114,115,116,144,
145,146,148,152,22,34,43,72,75,84,88,101,167,168,169,3
4,88,

50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 360000.00

Irrigated Land 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

2,4,7,8,33,34,36,38,9,10,11,12,36,
75000.00

Bakaguda
P.S No.256

Baligeda                                 



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

19,20,22,26,27,30,3,18,28,31,32,35,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 720000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

20,23,26,69,70,71,80,81,86,88,91,97,98,100,117,126,22,2
4,25,30,31,35,39,40,42,74,89,94,103,104,106,122,7,9,10,
11,17,18,19,21,27,34,38,76,77,78,82,83,93,95,99,101,107
,110,111,112,113,118,121,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

43,45,56,57,58,59,60,68,127,1,2,3,4,105,106,107,108,109
,110,111,112,113,114,115,116, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 117,118,119,120,121,122,123,124,125,126,127,128,129, 600000.00

Baligeda
P.S No.203

Balimukti
P.S No.187

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

20,21,28,37,39,41,42,16,18,19,25,27,28,30,33,44,45,46,4
7,48,49,50,51,54,81,85,16,17,22,23,24,26,33,34,40,43,52,
53,57,80,81,86,93,94,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

6,15,38,51,55,56,57,61,63,64,65,66,68,69,72,79,73,71/1,2
,4,5,8,10,11,12,14,32,36,76,77,79, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 480000.00

Balantali
P.S No.206

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

60,101,105,106,132,133,185,197,216,220,221,222,225,30
1,307,317,321,324,332,333,336,337,339,340,346,347,352
,353,355,356,360,377,378,385,403,409,413,2,4,6,7,8,11,1
2,13,14,15,19,26,32,33,36,38,173,187,189,195,199,215,2
18,219,223,231,232,233,234,258,309,341,342,345,367,36
8,390,391,402,411,412,425,30,31,44,48,50,51,65,69,97,9
8,112,114,128,145,148,149,150,151,160,162,176,183,204
,207,209,212,263,213,354,357,365,266,380,383,384,392,
418,

100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

152,154,155,161,205,211,213,217,229,230,240,241,242,2
47,249,251,252,217,268,271,272,274,277,278,279,280,28
9,294,312,246/1,15,35,59,64,68,127,121,138,141,172,175
,178,179,180,181,201,227,239,282,284,290,296,297,311,
329,343,373,374,379,381,389,393,407,421,363,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 480000.00

Bandhugaon
P.S No.297

Bandhugaon

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III) 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

12,14,15,16,18,26,27,11/1,11/2,17/1,17/2,4,6,7,8,20,23,24
,25,10, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 600000.00

Bangesi
P.S No.259

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

201,202,203,204,205,206,207,208,210,211,212,213,214,2
15,216,217,218,219,220,221,222,223,224,130,131,132,13
3,134,135,136,137,138,139,140,147,142,

100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

143,144,145,146,147,148,149,150,151,152,153,154,155,7
0,156,157,158,159,160,161,162,163,164,165,166,167,168
,169,72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79,80,81,82,83,84,85,86,87, 75000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 88,89,90,91,92,93,94,96,97,98,99,100,101,102,103, 600000.00

Barchiguda
P.S No.195

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
29,30,31,32,33,63,64,66,70,71,75,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,13,14,3
4,35,38,39,72,11,15,56,57,59, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

21,42,43,46,47,51,53,60,17,18,19,23,26,27,37,41,45,49,5
0,54,55,61,68,69,62, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

127,128,129,130,131,132,133,134 to 147, 
109,110,111,112,113,114,115,116,117,118,119,125,135,1
36,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

120 to 133, 134 to 146, 147 to 160, 
75000.00

Battarguda
P.S No.261

Baudibeda
P.S No.189

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

All Other Land

Gharabari 161 to 173, 600000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

4,19,23,29,51,54,56,72,74,123,138,139,140,141,142,144,
145,146,148,155,146/1,3,5,9,18,21,45,50,53,57,64,75,80,
84,124,137,143,153,7,11,26,44,46,60,85,97,114,116,118,
135,150,151,156,

100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

29,36,38,41,90,91,93,95,98,103,106,109,119,120,126,127
,129,131,134,8,10,14,17,22,25,30,41,33,35,40,42,43,49,6
1,69,73,76,83,94,96,115,128,130,149,154,24,79,104,124,
160,20/163,20/164,24/161,24/162,63/164,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 20/166 to 20/171, 81/186 to 81/229, 99/230 to 99/286, 600000.00

Belamguda
P.S No.255

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

20 to 
36,6,7,29,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,43,5,6,8,9,10,11,
12,30,31,41,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

28,27,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,38,39,40,41,12,13,14,16,1
7,18,19,22, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 30,31,22,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48, 600000.00

Brahaguda
P.S No.159

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

78,82,83,155,156,178,179,181,182,183,184,185,229,230,
44,62,63,65,66,68,77,87,121,122,123,126,208,254,12,27,
29,37,47,69,80,81,86,90,92,95,125,161,176,190,238,247,
252,262,265,268,270,271,274,276,284,299,

100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

51,52,54,58,96,98,99,101,102,104,105,108,111,115,116,1
17,118,130,131,132,135,142,143,323,4,20,22,37,61,76,89
,103,119,120,124,127,129,137,145,191,196,204,220,255,
200,164,226,326,327,328,329,330,331,333,334,335,336,3
37,

100000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 320,321,322,323,338,339, 600000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

69,70,72,74,82,83,84,87,1,2,8,54,55,56,57,60,61,67,75,80
,81,85,90,91,97,11,18,19,20,27,28,59,62,63,64,66,76,78,8
6,88,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,4,13,14,16,15,29,
32,33,34,38,39,41,42,44,45,46,47,48,94,6,7,10,17,18,19,2
0,21,22,23,24,25,26,49,

50000.00

Budubali
P.S No.141

Dadajarigi
P.S No.142

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

All Other Land
Gharabari 26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38, 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

34,35,27,28,31,37,
100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

24,31,
100000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 660000.00

Bebiribandha
P.S No.204

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
69,70,18,21,22,23,26,29,34,35,36,40,41,74,75,76,2,4,6,12
,14,17,19,24,30,31,38,42,71,77, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

16,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,61,62,65,66,8,9,10,11,12,1
3,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,48,59,60,7,45,47,49,50,51,52,53,5
4,55,56,57,58,67,63,

75000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 59,60,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70,71,72, 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Dekadora
P.S No.137

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

1 to 
18,19,20,21,22,24,36,37,57,58,55,56,59,60,61,62,63,64,6
5,66,67,68,69,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

70 to 83,24 to 35,39 to 53, 3 to 21,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 22 to 35, 480000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

23 to 39, 15,16,21,22,55 to 66, 
33/2,5,14,26,28,29,30,46,48,51,53,54, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

9, 11 to 25, 10/1,2,4,6,7,17 to 32,40,44,49 to 66
50000.00

Demagudi
P.S No.154

Gadabali
P.S No.190

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

All Other Land

Gharabari 67 to 76, 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

201,202,203,204,205,206,207,208,209,210,211,212,213,2
14,215,216,217,218,219,220,221,222,223,224,225,226,22
7,228,229,230,231,232,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

121,122,123,124,125,126,127,128,129,130,131,132,133,1
34,135,136,137,138,139, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 137,138,139,140,141,142,143,144,145,146,147,148,149, 450000.00

Gadargudi
P.S No.194

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

1,2,3,5,7,8,9,10,16/2,4,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,
22,23,24,25,26, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,9,11,12,13,14,15,16,
17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,35,3
6,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48, 360000.00

Gaerpanga
P.S No.149

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,31,34,36,35,37,38,43,45,46,5
0,3,5,6,8,9,12,13,14,18,19,21,22,35,37,41,48,49,52,54,56, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,4
1,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,50,58, 50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39, 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Gaiguda
P.S No.120

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

1,4,5,7,19,167,170,171,172,173,175,179,192,193,10,13,1
4,20,27,33,39,40,54,62,63,64,67,99,100,101,102,161,163,
165,169,176,174,178,180,182,184,189,190,191,16,18,22,
24,26,29,35,37,38,44,47,48,50,52,55,59,61,75,76,86,87,8
9,90,94,95,96,97,98,103,105,107,160,164,195,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

20,73,74,77,78,79,80,84,111,112,114,119,121,122,124,12
5,132,135,136,137,138,141,144,145,146,149,150,152,153
,21,42,43,70,72,85,88,106,117,118,129,130,131,134,142,
154,155,32,108,109,139,140,148,156,187,188,197,198,19
9,

50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48, 360000.00

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
2,3,20,22,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,19,2
0,22,23,36,37,38,43,18,21,24,41,45, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,31,32,33,1
3,29,30,44,5,7,10,11,34,35,46,48, 50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,50,51, 480000.00

Garlagudi
P.S No.155

Gedabaderi
P.S No.186

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

32,33,30,38,45,98,39,96,29,34,40,43,46,55,48,80,81,83,8
4,99,101,136,138,140,142,147,149,152,153,154,1552,145
/15791,159,144,161,144/162,145,165,144/165,144/167,14
5/174,145/175,145/179,144/161,145/162,145/165,144/16
7,145/179,141/181,93/183,93/,184,93/,186,91/187,146/19
0,91/192,93/193,91/203,47,89,104,108,105,134,123,102,1
36,61/213,111,112,116/214,135/205,135/214,135/215,94,
95,64,63,65,66,57/217,85,54,57,50,113,60,62,59,63,52,92
,89/218

75000.00

Gilamkupura

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

110,126,131,36,26,14,20,69,68,77,78,13,19,22,74,71,8,11
,76,12,87,3,18,24,73,10,25,72,15,17,21,35,42,88/156,93/1
58,44/161,91/163,91/164,139/166,93/168,93/169,144/170
,91/171,139/173,143,144/176,93/177,91/178,91/180,144/
182,91/185,144/188,144/189,144/191,145/194,144/195,14
4/196,144/197,141,91/198,93/199,91/200,91/210,91/202,
145/204,16/204,16/205,4/206,90,4/207,4/208,4/209,4/210
,121,109,117,124,127,116/211,115/212,145/216,90/219,1
28

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 480000.00

 Signature of     Signature of 
the Tahsildar The Sub-Registrar

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23
,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,136,13
7,138,139,140,141,142,143,144,145,146,147,148, 75000.00

Gilamkupura
P.S No.196

Goladaka

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

149,150,151,152,153,154,155,156,157,158,159,160,123,1
24,125,126,127,128,129,130,131,132,133,134,135,136,13
7,138,139,140,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 141,142,143,144,145, 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

7,10,11,13,14,16,17,26,28,30,40,41,42,46,52,83,99,12,15,
23,24,25,35,37,39,45,47,64,65,66,81,100,26,34,38,43,48,
51,68,79,84,87,97,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

26,53,54,55,56,57,58,59,60,61,93,94,95,22,29,36,49,60,7
6,80,85,86,98,63,77,101, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 480000.00

Goladaka
P.S No.181

Gunakhal
P.S No.248

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

7,8,9,10,12,11,13,14,2,3,5,6,7,8,9,10,20,15,25,26,27,28,2
9, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

9,11,27,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,20,37/2,17,18,19,21,23,24,2
5,26,27,28,29,35, 50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34, 480000.00

Guruguda
P.S No.147

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
23,24,25,26,27,28,22,82,83,84,85,89,90,91,20/1,20/2,6,7,
8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,60, 100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

12,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,39,40,44,70,71,73,75,78,79,1
27,137,21,29,41,42,45,46,47,48,50,51,52,53,54,49,126,12
7,128,129,130,86/2/129,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 45,46,47,48,49,50,51,73,74, 720000.00

Irrigated Land

Hanumantapur
P.S No.135

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

8,25,26,27,28,37,47,53,54,55,56,57,58,62,6,12,15,17,18,1
9,20,21,22,23,24,25,38,64,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,
15,16,17,60,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,7,8,9,10,11,12
,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,31,36,37,38,39,40,41,4
2,43,44,45,46,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 47 to 61, 480000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

1,6,7
50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

6,12,19,17,13,16,5,10,15,18,14,9,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Indiguda
P.S No.143

Jabagudi
P.S No.138

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

42,111,112,117,156,98,199,32,33,37,38,45,53,18,30,61,6
3, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

109,131,197,211,73,391,62,72,49,128,185,193,98,202,21
0, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 720000.00

Jambakhal
P.S No.146

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

16,18,36,40,54,56,57,58,59,60,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,5,10,
11,12,17,19,20,21,23,24,37,53,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70,7
1,3,4,6,8,13,14,15,22,38,51,57,59,62,75,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

27,29,30,31,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,28,4
6,47,48,49,50,51,52,2,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,3
7,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 100,101,102,103,104,105,106,107, 360000.00

Jariguma
P.S No.183

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

11,27,28,37,41,79,81,80,82,84,94,96,97,100,101,103,104,
108,109,111,3,12,15,23,24,26,29,50,61,78,93,105,1/1,6,1
6,18,22,40,43,45,52,56,58,59,115,129,131,138,141, 150000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

50,53,54,65,66,67,70,74,75,76,88,89,91,5,7,9,34,35,49,54
,57,106,113,123,1/5,128,135,136,139,140,234,235,1233, 75000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 221,222,223,224,225,226,236,237,238,239,240, 600000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

3,4,5,6,7,8,9,18,19,22,75,78,80,2,81,90,91,
50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

20,28,29,30,32,33,36,38,39,40,41,47,48,51,56,60,61,62,6
3,69,72,92,10,12,13,15,21,23,24,25,26,27,53,54,55,65,66,
68,70,71,73,74,77,79,87,70,86,89,93,97,

50000.00

JarpaP.S 
No.191

Kalarama
P.S No.208

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
6,8,16,17,28,32,47,57,58,63,79,2,4,10,48,50,52,53,54,55,
56,59,60,67,69,70,71,72,73,75,76,78, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

25,26,27,30,31,33,40,41,42,43,80,3,11,13,14,18,19,20,21,
22,26,34,35,36,37,45,62, 50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 27,29,30,31,32,38,39,40,46,47,48,49,50, 480000.00

Kambiguda
P.S No.151

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

2,74,81,85,90,149,197,199,241,153/1,70/1,70/2,70/3,70/4,
70/5,75/1,75/2,75/3,75/4,80/1,23,37,38,44,45,53,63,64,66
,67,68,69,71,73,84,86,98,91,113,162,163,171,193,196,20
0,203,204,208,142/1,142/2,207/2,212/1,24/2,24/3,24/4,93
/1,93/2,93/3,95/1,95/2,30,33,40,47,49,50,54,57,60,61,62,
82,83,87,88,98,102,107,108,115,116,117,120,121,128,13
1,133,134,141,146,188,205,209,210,213,215,220,238,247
,148/1,148/2,202/1,202/2,212/2,234/2,234/3,234/4,234/6,
234/7,234/8,97/3,97/4,97/5,

75000.00
Kanedi

P.S No.202

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

104,154,155,164,165,166,170,173,174,176,177,178,180,1
91,153/2,153/3,153/4,153/5,153/6,12,42,105,123,125,126,
129,130,138,151,155,183,216,221,223,231,243,6/2,7/4,12
5/1,137/1,137/2,181/2,181/4,181/5,181/6,193/1,218/3,218
/4,230/2,231/1,231/2,231/3,231/4,235/2,235/3,59/1,4,10,1
4,16,18,19,22,38,39,43,55,99,101,152,160,230,100/2,100/
3,100/4,100/5,100/7,206/2,217/2,227/2,227/3,227/4,97/24
2,

50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 157/244, 480000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

25,26,27,28,29,40,41,42,82,83,86,31,43,47,49,50,57,61,6
8,69,70,71,72,76,78,80,81,84,87,1,2,4,14,15,32,33,35,44,
45,52,60,62,64,65,66,85,88,91,92,94,95,98,99,105, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,
16,17,18,19,20,21,22,6,7,8,37,38,90,93,106,109,110,111,
112,113,115,118,

75000.00

Kanedi

Khambariguda
P.S No.188

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

All Other Land

Gharabari 111 to 124 600000.00

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
42,13,14,15,17,18,26,28,33,34,35,36,38,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,11,2
0,21,22,24,25,30,31,40, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,2
7,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,45, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47 480000.00

Kialgudi
P.S No.185

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
120,121,123,124,125,126,227,228,229,230,231,232,131,1
32,133,134,135,136,137,233,237,238, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

121 to 139, 140 to 157
75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 159 to 167, 169,170 600000.00

Kodisur
P.S No.140

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
8,16,17,47,57,58,63,79,2,4,10,48,50,52,53,54,56,59,60,61
,67,69,70,71,72,73,75,76,78, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

25,26,27,28,30,32,40,41,42,43,80,3,11,13,14,18,19,21,22,
26,31,33,34,35,36,37,38,45,62,38,39,40,41,42,43,124,136
,137,202,203,24,205,206

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00
9

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

57,58,59,63,64,66,72,73,74,82,32,36,54,56,77,79,83,85,8
6,87,93,94,95,99,100,101,102,104,105,106,108,120,121,1
22,7,8,9,11,13,14,22,25,39,68,70,97,100,113,118, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

15,23,30,31,39,43,46,49,51,65,67,69,71,80,111,113,114,1
15,116,123,125,4,6,16,17,19,40,41,42,44,76,89,10,21,24,
28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39

50000.00

Kudumuguda
(Pedikamuha)
P.S No.156

Latiguda
P.S No.179/327

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

All Other Land

Gharabari 22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33 600000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

63,65,66,67,34,39,58,61,62,77,80,81,82,38,40,59,60,69,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

19,20,21,22,23,26,27,29,30,31,32,33,14,15,18,28,31,35,3
6,37,38,40,41,42,43,68,13,17,44,45,70,79, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Luhakhamba
P.S No.125

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

56,57,58,60,62,63,64,69,73,74,84,88,94,95,132,134,137,1
43,150,154,155,162,164,203,208,54,68,87,96,149,152,15
6,157,158,201,205,3,4,5,8,13,15,21,23,19,26,27,28,29,30,
32,40,43,44,72,80,171,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

101,104,106,107,109,110,112,114,115,116,121,173,178,1
81,182,183,184,185,186,188,33,48,50,52,53,57,116,125,1
26,166,167,172,177,187,194,45,212,213,214,215,216,217
,219,220,221,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 600000.00

Irrigated Land

Majhiguda
P.S No.148

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

25,26,27,28,29,40,41,42,82,83,86,31,43,47,50,57,61,68,6
9,70,71,72,73,74,77,78,79,80,81,84,87,4,14,32,33,35,44,4
5,52,53,55,58,60,62,64,65,66,85,88,91,92,94,95,96,98,99,
105,107,115,116,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,118,119,120,1
21,122,123,124,125,126,6,7,8,9,11,12,13,16,18,19,37,38,
90,93,106,109,110,111,112,113,115,

50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 9,87,88,89,90,91,92,93,94,95,96,97,98,100,101, 480000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

3,4,5,9,14,25,6,15,25,26,27,37,38,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

30,31,32,33,34,10,16,18,19,20,26,21,22,23,24,25,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 26,27,28,29,30,31, 600000.00

Makangudi
P.S No.145

Meragudi
P.S No.180

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
50,52,53,54,55,56,57,59,60,61,129,4,5,8,9,11,13,14,35,43
,45,1/2,7,23,24,27,31,32,33,37,41,47,48,83, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

16,19,21,31,39,40,17,42,44,65,66,67,68,69,70,71,72,73,3,
6,12,18,25,29,34,58,130, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 420000.00

Mudiguda
P.S No.146

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
3,5,6,15,18,33,37,38,39,41,42,44,54,55,62,72,8,9,14,16,1
7,19,20,32,35,59,63,65,66,67,68,70,77,78,83 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

11,21,22,23,24,25,26,28,30,40,43,47,49,50,46,52,53,57,6
9,79,56,60,64,74,75, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 540000.00

Irrigated Land

Muliguda
P.S No.246

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

2 to 23, 25,26,27,28,29,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

30 to 53, 21 to 34,
75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 35 to 52, 480000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

22,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,7,8,10,11,12,14,17,1
8,20,22,23,34,35,36,41,43,84,92,93,124,126,133,165,15/2
,19/1,19/2,19/4,1,30,38,68,103,120,123,135,137,147,149,
150,151,152,153,154,103/1,103/2,117/2,53/167,

75000.00

Mundamaha
P.S No.138

Nundruguda
P.S No.152

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

85 to 100, 102,84/1,79 to 
93,134,156,105/1,105/2,4,16,74,80,114,116,119,136,138,
152,159,160,161,162,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 130,131,132,133,134,135,136, 540000.00

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
3,4,5,7,6,8,9,12,13,19,20,21,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,42,15,1
6,18,30,31,37,41,217,32, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

11,33,34,35,50,51,52,56,60,61,62,63,64,65,2,8,10,36,37,4
0,46,48,49,53,54,55,57,58,63,38,45, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 720000.00

P.S No.152

Ondingi
P.S No.162

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

25,27,44,15,16,18,42,43,2,3,5,6,14,23,28,29,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

36,39,40,35,19,21,31,33,41,45,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Padi
P.S No.197

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land 20,21,47,48, 100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

19,22,24,37,40,28,29,31,42,67,9,19,32,35,53,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

17,26,27,33,34,38,43,84,2,74,12,24,32,42,73,91,
75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 54,73,76,82,92, 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

52,53,54,14,61,12/1,12/2,12/4,55/1,55/2,17,19,34,49,50,
75000.00

Palkapadar
P.S No.251

Pankalgudi                                 



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

3,5,7,15,16,18,22,24,27,28,29,30,37,38,40,41,42,43,44,49
,60,64,11/1,13/1,13/2,13/3,13/4,6,8,10,39/65,39/66,75/14
2/147 to 75/142/165,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 600000.00

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
29,30,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,45,47,48,51,8,9,10,11,13,1
4,15,17,24,32,34,4,6,12,16, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

21,24,22,5,25,26,55,
75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 480000.00

Pankalgudi
P.S No.250

Pankalnaju
P.S No.253

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

15,8,7,5,11,10,4,12,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

3,13,17,2,18,22,19,24,23,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 480000.00

Panjamaha
P.S No.135

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

67,68,74,77,102,103,124,128,129,12,31,33,39,52,57,58,7
0,92,98,113,112,2,13,14,17,18,19,20,21,23,24,26,34,37,5
2,55,102,106,109,122,127,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

6,7,8,9,38,41,42,43,44,45,47,48,3,10,11,15,16,22,27,28,2
9,30,32,35,49,50,59,62,64,65,73,75,78,79,83,85,86,88,91,
94,95,96,97,99,101,105,108,110,111,114,115,116,117,11
8,119,120,121,128,130,131,54,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

62,69,70,71,72,73,74,81,3,6,83,84,85,86,87,88,89,90,4,5,
6,7,8,10,11,12,13, 75000.00

Pattasandha
P.S No.209

Patnagudi
                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

20,29,32,70,71,72,73,74,75,14,26,27,28,29,30,31,66,22,2
4,25,32,33,34,75,112, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42, 480000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,32,33,34,42,44,43,45,15,23,24,25,2
7,28,30,31,39,40,41, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

13,70,71,72,73,74,75,16,19,21,22,23,24,25,1,10,11,12,32,
36,37,38,39, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 27,28,29,31,33,40,42, 360000.00

Patnagudi
P.S No.139

Piditi
P.S No.157

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
31 to 47,10,12,19,20,22,27,28,29,11,21,24,25,26,27,30, 50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

41,42,43,44,46,49,50,3,4,5,6,7,8,14,15,16,17,18,20,21,22,
23,24,25,26,27, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 28 to 36, 720000.00

Pukara
P.S No.158

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

1 to 14, 
21,22,75,76,77,80,81,82,83,84,85,86,87,88,127,128,129,1
35,140,141,145,15,16,17,18,19,20,23,25,26,32,111,112,1
13,126,130,131,132,136,138,143,24,27,29,30,31,33,34,37
,40,110,114,117,118,119,125,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

35,41,42,43,44,45,47,48,49,50,51,53,55,56,57,58,60,61,6
2,65,66,67,89,90,91,94,108,109,120,121,122,123,124,35,
59,68,69,92,98,100,101,102,103,104,106,107,4,22,23,25,
26,27,29,33,34,39,40,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 27,28,29,36,49,52,53, 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Penakadu
P.S No.161

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

1 to 20,31,43,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

89,90,130,131,132,136,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,71 to 86,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 87,88,89,90,91,92,93,94, 600000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

29,30,34,36,37,40,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,25,26,32,35,52,53,54,
55,59,13,50, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

15,16,17,19,44,45,48,49,22,23,41,43,46,51,14/62 to 
14/95, 50000.00

All Other Land

Raibiji
P.S No.136

Rahaguda
P.S No.252

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Gharabari 480000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

4,5,20,22,23,24,27,41,42,43,44,45,49,51,54,55,56,57,60,82,85
,88,93,95,109,123,124,128,132,135,133,148,151,152,157,158,
159,163,165,172,174,180,183,6,14,18,21,33,37,38,39,40,61,6
5,67,69,74,75,80,81,85,87,89,92,96,98,122,125,127,129,130,1
36,139,141,142,144,145,155,161,164,166,167,186,187,188,18
9,190,191,193,194,195,196,197,202,206,208,210,8,15,25,52,6
2,71,73,77,79,99,105,124,137,140,168,170,171,198,209,214,2
28,230,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

3,10,54,72,100,102,103,107,104,109,111,112,113,121,19
9,213,12,13,32,47,60,120,131,145,149,231,16,78, 50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 480000.00

Rungudi
P.S No.247

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

8,11,14,15,16,17,18,20,41,142,145,22,58,59,67,68,69,75,76,8
0,81,85,88,96,97,98,103,106,143,144,145,147,148,149,150,15
2,154,155,156,157,158,159,160,166,167,168,170,171,172,175
,176,6,7,12,42,48,54,55,56,61,70,71,72,74,78,82,88,90,100,10
1,104,109,112,114,117,119,120,136,137,138,139,151,153,161
,162,165,169,173,174,178,179,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

26,27,28,32,33,34,35,36,37,39,40,43,47,49,50,60,107,163
,24,44,45,46,64,65,182,19/183,19/184,4,10,13,38,51,53,8
5,86,87,89,92,102,116,118,122,123,125,128,130,132,135, 75000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 52,83,93,94,99,110,127,131,177,180, 360000.00

Sanagoliguda
P.S No.198

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

11,13,41,42,47,45,49,51,52,53,55,59,66,70,72,82,90,91,1
34,135,136,158,159,168,176,187,188,189,190,191,214,21
7,219,224,226,8,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,44,45,46,
75,79,80,89,92,93,112,117,121,122,124,136,138,139,150,
151,155,156,181,182,186,196,229,239,4,5,7,15,16,19,20,
26,31,33,34,35,36,37,39,76,77,78,84,88,94,95,100,102,10
3,106,107,113,118,141,143,144,145,146,148,153,163,167
,178,204,205,206,208,211,212,213,221,222,230,237,240,
248,282,283,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

62,64,66,67,68,69,161,171,174,175,197,199,201,12,18,58
,74,109,123,126,131,149,154,177,192,193,194,203,207,2
25,231,232,233,243,7,17,50,63,84,97,129,133,195,209,21
0,241,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Singamundi
P.S No.260

Singamundi

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

13,25,26,29,30,8,9,10,11,14,24,27,28,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

4,6,16,3,7,20,21,23,30,40
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 600000.00

Siripadar
P.S No.207

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

15,16,102,105,192,11,12,21,26,27,106,107,109,137,139,1
41,145,149,151,153,177,178,199,201,7,28,32,33,40,112,1
16,118,121,128,152,155,157,162,163,167,171,193,214, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

52,53,58,59,61,62,64,65,70,71,73,74,77,79,80,87,89,91,9
2,95,96,98,22,38,81,84,85,94,128,177,195,205,4,8,910,11
,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,20,21,22,26,172,226,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 25 to 40, 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

1 to 23,31,32,33,34,35,36,100 to 114,
75000.00

Sitagudi
P.S No.153

Sitapanga

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

201 to 212, 300 to 311,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 306 to 318, 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

201 to 235, 
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

236 to 251, 201 to 213,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 123 to 136, 360000.00

Sitapanga
P.S No.144

Sorisamali
P.S No.182

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
75,22,26,31,32,33,36,37,51,53,54,76,77,27/1,15,16,18,20,
28,29,35,34,67,70,71,72,73,78,27/2,77/85, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

39,41,44,56,58,59,60,62,63,64,13,21,23,30,38,42,45,48,5
0,61,65,81,57/86,14,17,46,49,55,68,69,74,80,3/88,3/,89,3/
90,10/102 to 10/106, 11/9 to 11/101, 9/91 to 9/98, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Sorupadu
P.S No.200

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

301 to 323, 230,231,232,233,236,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

234 to 258, 
75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 720000.00

Irrigated Land

Sulkamaha
P.S No.184

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

7,2,4,5,8,12,13,14,15,25,26,31,33,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

17,19,27,28,30,37/2,10,20,34,16,23,35,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

25,26,30,32,39,23,24,28,139,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

5,6,9,11,59,61,62,65,66,67,70,71,73,76,137,138,2,4,3,7,8,
12,13,16,55,56,57,58,64,72,74,77,78, 50000.00

All Other Land

Suruguda
P.S No.201

Taperikupuda
P.S No.205

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Gharabari 720000.00

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

100 to 131, 
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

201 to 223, 
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 224 to 136, 600000.00

Uapuchi
P.S No.150

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - BELAMGUDA

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
24,25,71,84,85,87,88,36,49,62,89,10,19,20,22,26,31,50,5
1,52,53,54,55,56,57,63,67,68,69, 50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

11,13,18,28,58,74,75,76,77,78,80,81,82,6,7,8,9,15,17,30,
37,38,40,41,42,44,59,60,63,64,66,79,94,12,28,29,32,33,3
9,46,47,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 360000.00

Ullurukutti
P.S No.258

                                



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

35,91,118,131,139,147,155,164,194,287,308,309,312,3
13,317,318,320,321,376,429,16,54,109,133,141,177,24
4,245,247,257,300,301,310,343,345,378,404,405,419,4
21,6,10,193,195,234,241,246,248,395,403,422,435,439,
462,472,474,552,553,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

43,49,53,64,65,66,480,485,487,554,557,558,560,561,56
2,566,567,573,576,17,23,224,236,249,253,420,423,425,
428,448,457,464,473,478,482,165,222,223,225,226,229
,231,263,424,442,454,459,461,465,467,477,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 79/634/635 to 79/634/639, 550000.00

Irrigated Land

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Bijapur
P.S No.298



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

28,31,32,33,34,41,42,44,66,72,2,3,4,5,8,9,10,11,12,13,1
5,17,21,22,25,65,68,77,82,83,86,87,88,89,98,111,112,1
6,26,27,38,39,64,73,75,81,84,90,93,94,95,96,97,100,10
2,103,109,110,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

18,19,35,36,37,40,43,45,46,47,48,49,51,52,54,56,57,58,
59,62,65,67,6,69,70,79,92,105,106,107,108,206,306,89,
136,149,236,237,238,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 136,147,159,160,175,186,187,236, 450000.00

Irrigated Land

Bantala
P.S No.280



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

42 to 68, 78,81,82,83,84,99,75,77,87,106 to 121, 
70,71,155,156, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

22,23,24,27,29,30,31,33,34,35,88,89,90,92,93,95,161,1
7,18,19,20,56,57,59,37,38,67,105,106,123,126,127,137,
138,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 64,66,67,133,134, 550000.00

Irrigated Land

Bapala
P.S No.279



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

17,18,19,32,33,34,35,36,40,41,42,43,45,46,47,48,49,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

22,24,28,29,31,53,21,50,51,54,15,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 550000.00

Sanapankala
P.S No.282



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
14,18,19,20,21,23,27,28,29,70,22/1,10,30,32,33,34,43,6
6,67,69,84,5,7,11,35,80,95, 50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

51,52,54,55,57,56,59,60,61,62,63,64,96,4,6,9,12,25,48,
49,50,75,77,79,90,91,93,94,15, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 450000.00

Dusapanga
P.S No.302



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

9,10,16,22,24,25,38,2,3,4,5,8,20,26,34,37,41,42,44,15,1
4,32,47,48,50, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

11,24,27,28,31,33,36,13,17,34,35,40,43,45,6,12,18,51,5
2, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 450000.00

Gandesi
P.S No.171



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

6,7,8,12,13,21,37,38,47,48,51,52,80,85,91,92,95,97,100
,101,102,104,105,106,107,110,112,114,116,117,119,16
9,3,5,9,10,16,20,30,44,45,46,53,79,81,84,86,90,93,95,1
03,122,123,124,125,140,151,154,155,156,160,175,2,15,
18,23,25,27,28,29,41,43,54,83,132,133,134,135,136,13
7,138,144,145,152,153,159,161,162,173,174,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

55,56,58,59,60,61,63,64,66,68,69,70,71,73,74,75,76,77,
113,118,120,4,88,89,99,127,128,129,147,171,172,33,36
,39,49,50,59,63,69,73,76,77,80,89,

50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 39,40,136,137,143,149,186,196,203,236,266, 450000.00

Muragudi
P.S No.286



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

201,202,203,204,205,206,207,208,209,210,211,212,213
,214,215,216,217,218,219,220,221,222,223,224,225,22
6,227,228,229,230,231,232,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

130,131,132,133,134,135,136,121,122,123,124,125,126
,127,128,129,137,138,139,130,131,132,133,134,135,13
6,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 137,138,139,140,141,142,143,144,145,146,147,148,149
,

Gandragudi
P.S No.285



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

4,5,6,7,8,12,31,32,38,11,14,15,16,18,19,20,23,24,25,33,
35,39,46,78,79,83,84,85,97,105,106,107,109,3,9,13,21,
37,41,47,50,51,52,53,58,59,60,74,75,77,82,87,93,96,99,
104,108,116,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

48,49,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70,72,73,88,92,103,2
2,34,36,40,45,71,90,114,10,28,35,42,43,55,56,81,101,1
12,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 450000.00

Sureshi
P.S No.287



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

30,31,40,41,43,44,53,21,27,28,29,32,35,36,37,38,39,42,
45,47,48,50,61,1,3,4,5,22,33,34,47,51,63,64,66, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

6 to 20, 23,24,25,26,54,59,69,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Surulu
P.S No.284



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

3,12,68,71,79,81,82,87,88,89,90,107,109,110,111,112,1
21,122,124,125,127,3,7,22,26,31,34,37,38,39,40,42,45,
50,51,54,55,56,59,69,73,76,113,119,126,135,143,9,10,1
1,18,30,32,43,49,60,61,62,63,83,84,103,104,132,137,14
0,144,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

92,93,94,19,29,84,129,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 450000.00

Siripudi
P.S No.281



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

1,3,5,21,22,23,24,25,32,33,34,35,4,9,10,26,29,30,
50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

8,28,6,13,14,15,18,19,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 350000.00

Somaneju
P.S No.301



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

3,20,21,22,7,12 to 101, 11/27 to 11/33, 
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

10,13 to 61, 2,6,8,25,
75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 350000.00

Lundruguda
P.S No.276



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

55,237,238,8,24,62,70,72,77,80,89,81,97,107,117,148,1
60,166,171,174,176,177,179,224,259,7,11,18,21,59,60,
71,74,90,95,99,101,104,145,147,170,183,222,241,247,2
49,260,282,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

5,15,20,43,85,86,153,196,199,204,210,212,216,217,219
,221,252,254,256,268,33,37,108,127,132,144,151,152,1
87,188,189,190,193,205,209,213,215,231,232,233,3,6,1
2,15,41,54,66,83,93,103,121,146,159,163,192,227,230,
250,281,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Lambarguda
P.S No.278



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

27,35,36,75,89,90,92,93,95,136,156,158,167,168,173,1
96,236,126,135,137,138,139,140,141,142, 50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

76,77,78,79,83,84,85,86,88,36,37,49,90,91,92,93,94,95,
28,39,72,74,75,76,131,134,153, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 37,38,109,110,135,176,186, 440000.00

Kendra 
P.S No.277



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

39,40,50,51,63,65,97,102,103,105,106,108,109,110,126
,127,144,150,152,154,155,200,27,42,47,48,52,66,91,93,
96,98,113,138,139,140,182,185,186,188,196,198,199,2
06,215,218,2020,24,34,36,28,54,57,68,74,81,82,83,89,9
0,94,99,112,124,159,161,180,187,189,195,207,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

3,5,6,7,10,11,16,17,21,28,68,76,78,120,133,134,135,16
3,165,172,173,9,22,23,43,56,71,121,123,131,132,163,1
75,176,177,179,25,29,44,45,73,77,80,122,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Sikargudi
P.S No.288



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

50,51,55,78,102,115,127,128,129,37,38,39,41,43,44,56,
84,86,87,93,96,101,103,105,107,109,119,121,123,130,9
,10,12,14,15,16,18,20,22,36,48,91,98,99,20/147,22/145,
84/148,

50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

53,58,59,60,61,62,63,64,68,70,71,72,73,75,76,80,94,25,
28,29,30,31,33,34,83,83/138,85/135,88/131,88/136,88/1
37,88/139,88/140,88/141,88/142,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Marichaguda
P.S No.297



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III) 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

5,7,9,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 2,3,10 350000.00

Khilundi
P.S No.273



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

7,8,9,10,11,13,16,19,20,28,29,36,37,39,76,85,22,23,27,
32,38,55,56,67,68,69,75,79,3,12,14,17,18,26,27, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

33,35,36,40,41,42,43,44,45,47,48,49,51,5,6,7,9,19,25,2
8,37,38,39,50,56,10/78,1/79,10/80,1/81,1/82,1/83,10/84
,28/85,8,9,35,36,39,40,49,50,53,56,60,86,87,89,93,95,1
01,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 10,35,56,57,75,78,79,86,87,89,96,176,236, 550000.00

Kamipadar
P.S No.303



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

107,108,118,119,125,126,131,132,134,142,146,149,150
,151,153,157,158,213,216,225,228,229,233,235,47,54,5
6,60,61,62,99,102,110,121,124,140,141,143,152,158,17
7,209,214,217,224,226,232,238,3,30,40,43,45,45,52,58,
63,70,79,84,104,105,106,150,155,156,159,161,165,175,
206,237,282,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

8,9,10,11,14,15,16,18,21,22,24,25,27,29,35,36,292,12,1
3,19,26,27,33,34,55,57,100,191,203/297,207/22/298,88/
285,

50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 174/299,174/300,174/301,174/302,174/303, 550000.00

Kamupadar
P.S No.275



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

74,75,76,82,86,87,96,104,107,119,124,128,131,134,135
,136,137,152,159,177,179,180,181,182,6,8,10,15,57,59,
60,144,147,173,174,188,190,199,205,207,210,215,226,
227,235,237,242,

50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

17,22,25,26,27,55,56,61,140,141,145,146,169,16,21,28,
29,31,32,33,36,37,39,40,41,51,52,53,54,193,198,204,1/
244,218/244,26,27,29,33,34,35,37,39,40,54,56, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 27,36,37,38,39,58,59,60,67,73,74,76, 440000.00

Gundriguda
P.S No.274



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

74,77,79,80,81,84,85,86,91,94,98,104,19,21,28,23,33,6
1,65,67,69,70,71,72,95,97,100,105,3,5,11,13,15,18,20,2
7,31,34,38,63,88,89,101,102,106,107,108,109,118,119,
120,144,758,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

43,44,46,50,52,54,56,59,62,116,123,124,126,127,128,1
29,130,131,133,138,139,140,142,22,23,24,26,40,41,64,
68,76,93,111,112,114,115,9,14,16,29,35,42,45,47,73,82
,83,90,96,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 550000.00

Rabiguda
P.S No.299



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

10,4,6,7,8,9,23,5,22,26,27,39,40,41,42,44,46,47,48,50,5
1, 50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

16,17,19,24,32,33,34,35,2,3,11,13,14,15,21,36,38,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Gadenga
P.S No.283



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

1,2,3,5,21,22,23,24,25,32,33,34,35,,4,9,10,26,29,30,
50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

8,28,6,13,14,15,18,19,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Somaju
P.S No.300



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

30,51,73,74,75,78,163,197,207,211,217,267,302,12,23,
45,50,76,104,105,148,151,162,234,262,265,269,271,27
1,280,288,291,336,338,14,22,26,37,42,44,77,81,84,106,
107,114,115,140,161,176,184,242,264,272,276,281,282
,286,294,299,301,305,310,312,316,317,319,321,323,32
4,326,330,354,356,

150000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

42,90,94,96,193,202,205,206,208,209,210,212,233,234,
235,236,237,239,240,241,244,245,248,253,254,289,213
,223,227,228,229,259,87,89,98,99,102,135,168,170,,25
8,259,283,287,292,293,295,308,311,348,349,355,369,3
70,372,375,

110000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 301,302,303,304,306,309,310,311,312,313,314, 3500000.00

Chandrapur
P.S No.175



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23
,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41
,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59
,

100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

60,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77,
78,4,9,11,16,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,3,5,6,7,8
,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,19,20,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34, 550000.00

Bandiri
P.S No.165



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

71,74,75,77,78,79,84,85,86,87,95,99,4,14,27,29,30,31,3
2,33,34,35,53,57,58,59,61,62,63,69,73,96,100,2,6,8,10,
15,16,25,26,28,38,37,38,40,41,42,43,44,45,47,48,56,64,
70,102,103,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

89,90,106,72,7,9,11,12,13,18,19,20,21,22,24,33,46,49,5
4,65,66,67,80,82,105, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 550000.00

Belamguda
P.S No.177



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

18,23,28,34,35,36,37,61,62,63,99,107,120,125,135,28,4
3,45,46,49,50,51,52,53,55,56,57,64,65,67,69,73,74,76,7
8,79,85,86,87,88,94,95,97,98,100,101,121,122,123,124, 
 126,132,141, 
39,40,42,44,47,60,81,84,90,91,133,137,138,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

33,102,103,104,105,107,107,109,110,112,113,114,115,
116,117,118,7,8,12,14,15,16,20,21,38,41,66, 
7,9,11,13,17,25,26,70,71,75,83,93,96,128,130,

50000.00

All Other Land 97,98,99,101,102,103,104,105,106,107,108,
Gharabari 440000.00

Irrigated Land

Kuttama
P.S No.176



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

10,179,180,181,182,189,190,192,196,198,204,229,230,
231,232,249,252,253,255,256,3,6,7,25,26,38,88,104,10
5,107,128,129,133,138,139,140,141,142,144,145,145,1
46,155,162,171,173,175,178,184,185,187,194,224,241,
245,248,251,258,285,2,4,87,102,103,106,110,111,119,1
20,126,127,130,132,134,136,137,143,157,160,163,164,
167,169,186,188,195,201,203,205,212,213,214,218,219
,220,228,237,246,259,289,

100000.00
Munaragaon
P.S No.173



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

58,59,60,61,63,64,67,68,69,71,72,73,74,75,77,77,81,82,
91,92,94,95,96,97,98,100,101,176,293,51,57,62,65,78,1
33,158,159,211,13,21,22,23,35,36,37,40,41,43,44,45,45
,46,47,49,50,52,53,55,79,83,222,270,272,291,292, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Munaragaon



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

11,43,46,47,167,168,169,170,171,172,188,5,12,22,23,2
4,25,26,41,45,59,70,80,81,82,85,125,129,131,132,135,1
36,138,139,151,152,153,156,157,158,174,175,192,19,2
1,30,33,37,37,40,49,54,56,67,69,77,125,127,134,142,14
4,161,162,164,165,166,195,

100000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

47,98,104,105,106,109,111,122, 
91,100,116,117,118,124, 
18,31,88,89,90,102,103,141,146,177,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Chottaragaon
P.S No.169



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

4,5,6,7,8,11,12,13,15,37,40,41,42,43,44,51,53,67,71,72,
73,75,80,26,34,35,38,39,46,48,49,50,54,55,57,61,63,64,
65,70,78, 26,38,61,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

17,18,19,20,21,23,24,27, 
23,25,31,32,59,85,87,88,90,91,92,94,95,96,97,98,99,10
1,102,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 126,89/120,89/121,89/122,89/123,89/124,89/125,89/127
,89/128,89/129,89/130,89/130,89/131,89/132, 550000.00

Ajipanga
P.S No.167



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

11,12,15,16,17,18,21,22,23,2410,13,19,20,21,22,23,24,
25, 50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,3536,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,
44,4546,47,48,49,50,51,53,54,55,56,57, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 59,60,61,62,63,64,66,67,68,69, 440000.00

Adama
P.S No.164



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

40,45,46,47,48,50,13,14,15,18,19,21,31,33,34,43,11,12,
16,30,39,41,44, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

23,24,25,27,3,5,9,17,20,32,38,53,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,1
2,13, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24, 350000.00

Bandagudi
P.S No.163



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

30,58,60,61,63,64,66,75,84,85,89,116,130,12,14,16,23,
31,34,35,50,53,55,56,57,67,70,113,114,118,120,123,12
4,125,126,127,15,25,45,69,87,111,117,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

7,95,96,98,99,100,102,103,105,106,109,10,17,19,22,43,
47,52,88,89,90,92,94,4,5,8,9,11,18,20,27,29,37,39,40,4
1,42,48,76,77,78,79,81,82,115,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Ranaguda
P.S No.271



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

7,10,108,113,118,138,140,163,164,169,18,20,74,84,121
,126,128,130,145,154,171,21,89,105,131,189, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

37,41,42,47,50,51,55,134,48,29,31,67,70,72,90,94,101,
143,147,151,161,180,184, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Pattatali
P.S No.272



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

36,41,6,14,15,17,28,34,43,44,48,49,50,52,54,55,58,59,6
2,64,80,81,11,26,29,31,42,45,56,57,60,76,79,82,296,38
1,495,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

27,30,31,40,8,20,24,32,88,89,89,90,92,93,94,95,96,97, 75000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 98,99,100,101,102,103,104,105,106,107, 660000.00

Sarikima
P.S No.269



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

49,111,119,122,125,51/1,51/2,24,25,27,28,37,38,40,46,
52,61,79,80,81,93,129,138,218,220,221,229,6,12,16,18,
21,23,33,34,36,55,82,90,92,131,133,135,139,144,197,2
01,205,206,208,210,213,230,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

9,162,166,168,170,173,174,179,180,181,182,146,152,1
58,159,161,163,164,171,172,175,176,177,183,184,185,
186,112/232,149/231,149/237,99/235,101,102,104,105,
109,148,151,112/236,87/247,91/233, 99/239,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 27,28,29,30,31,32,36,37, 350000.00

Meriapeta
P.S No.192



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
22,25,26,27,28,35,36,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,
40,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,
41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,50,51,52,53,54, 50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 55,56,57,58,59,60,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69, 350000.00

Irrigated Land

Bidibaderi
P.S No.178



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

4,6,12,14,19,20,23,25,27,33,35,36,37,43,44,46,47,48,5,
7,9,11,15,17,21,24,27,28,29,30,32,34,38,40,49,52, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

27,38,39,40,301,302,303,305,306,306,307,200,201,202,
203,204,301,302,303,306,308,22,45,208,209,210,211,2
12,213,214,215,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 216,217,218,219,220, 550000.00

Chichipanga
P.S No.174



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

14,17,8,10,11,16,18,18,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,13,1
4, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37, 550000.00

Krupagada
P.S No.166



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,50,51,52,53,
54,55,56,57,58,59,60,61,2,3,5,7,9,13,31,32,33,36,39, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,36,37,38,128,1
29,130,131,132,133,134,135,136,20,21,22,23,24,25,27,
28,28,29,29,30,31,32,35,

50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 23,24,25,26,27,28,33,34,35,36,37,38,39, 550000.00

Baruguda
P.S No.172



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

112,115,116,133,144,145,146,147,148,150,151,152,156
,166,169,171,172,173,176,13,14,17,18,19,20,26,27,52,6
2,64,66,74,82,85,86,88,89,99,100,102,103,105,109,119,
134,136,178,184,3,4,6,9,11,12,15,25,36,38,39,40,41,50,
53,57,58,59,60,63,6567,71,72,73,80,81,83,84,117,126,1
30,142,186,187,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

1,21,23,24,28,29,32,34,35,53,79,89,90,92,93,94,95,96,7
8,8,10,16,43,51,55,61,76,77,91,95,106,107,118,124,128
,131,137,139,141,149,161,162,163,164,

50000.00

All Other Land
Gharabari 153/201,153/202,153/203,153/204,30/205,30/206, 440000.00

Kirama
P.S No.170



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land
Non Irrigated Land Class-I 

(Paddy-I,II,III)
50,60,12,14,19,21,25,26,34,56,79,91,96,101,107,15,18,
22,23,37,52,69,78,80,88,102,105,106,110, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

5,6,7,8,10,13,90,4,17,27,28,81,85,87,90,94,97,112,2,41,
53,61,72,73,74,75,76,92, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 77,78,79,80,81,82,83,84,85,86,87,88, 550000.00

Muchuliguda
P.S No.179



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

12,5,13,15,52,54,55,57,2,8,14,16,18,28,67,75,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

44,53,68,72,74,83,19,36,59,65,65,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 27,28,29,30,31,32,33,36,37,38,66, 330000.00

Raptabali
P.S No.268



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

3,5,8,23,28,30,33,35,43,67,74,4,6,9,10,19,22,27,31,32,3
6,37,42,66,68,75,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,21,49,71, 75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

13,18,44,53,54,55,56,56,57,58,58,59,60,1,11,12,14,16,1
7,25,39,50,51,52,54,62,15,45,46,47,55,56,57,58,59,60,6
1,61,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70,71,72,73, 440000.00

Bhogabadi
P.S No.168



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

8,18,4,13,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

6,12,10,15,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 500000.00

Sadarbali
P.S No.267



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

18,19,20,22,23,27,3,17,32,37,2,13,29,31,33,34,
75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

8,15,6,9,10,30,35,5,11,25,26,28,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 500000.00

Pudaguda
P.S No.263



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

4,6,7,8,9,10,14,2,18,
50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

17,25,16,
50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Kurubandha
P.S No.265



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

12,13,17,27,30,74,75,76,77,81,85,2,26,28,32,33,40,52,5
8,73,82,83,16,23,34,36,39,41,41,42,47,49,50,51,53,59,8
7,107,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

70,4,10,38,62,63,65,68,69,79,89,91,97,98,100,101,102,
103,104,112,44,45,46,55,56,61,71,92,93,95,105,110, 75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 400000.00

Khariguda
P.S No.270



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

11,12,52,61,62,64,65,67,68,70,71,75,76,4,6,7,10,13,14,
38,45,46,47,50,51,58,60,63,72,73,37,48,49,54,69, 50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

23,24,24,28,34,36,40,41,42,5921,27,28,30,31,33,35,39,
43,57,62,77,79,81,9716,17,56, 50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 330000.00

Kurttigadu
P.S No.266



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

6,7,9,12,13,15,23,25,43,48,49,51,61,75,78,79,80,83,84,
85,86,87,96,97,100,24,28,29,30,42,47,50,53,55,62,63,6
5,66,67,68,72,73,74,76,77,81,82,89,90,92,93,94,95,98,1
03,104,106,

50000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

99,110,111,112,8,9,10,11,18,19,22,26,31,32,34,35,36,3
9,41,45,69,70,77,82,113,115,117,17,20,33,37,40,46,91,
101,105,107,108,109,118,119,

50000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 440000.00

Gerengaguda
P.S No.264



Name of the Dist. - RAYAGADA
Name of Tahasil - CHANDRAPUR
Name of the Registration Office - GUNUPUR
Name of the R.I. Circle - CHANDRAPUR

Name of the 
Village Category Plot Number Banchmarck Valuation per Acer

BENCH MARK VALUATION STATEMENT

Irrigated Land

Non Irrigated Land Class-I 
(Paddy-I,II,III)

44,56,64,66,67,70,71,72,74,75,79,81,89,92,93,96,98,10
1,102,181,183,185,186,187,191,193,199,200,201,202,2
03,41,42,43,54,61,62,63,68,69,77,84,85,88,91,106,107,
108,109,116,118,120,121,132,184,189,195,197,204,217
,218,55,86,95,97,99,100,104,110,114,117,119,122,124,
133,134,136,137,140,188,

75000.00

Non Irrigated Land Class-II 
(Dangar-I,II,III)

126,130,142,144,145,146,148,150,151,152,153,154,155
,156,157,158,159,161,162,164,165,168,16,170,171,173,
174,175,176,177,178,7,8,11,16,21,22,23,24,25,30,32,34
,83,87,103,127,128,129,135,138,139,141,166,111,112,1
13,

75000.00

All Other Land

Gharabari 660000.00

Nuaguda
P.S No.262
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